

Please complete an essay on "The Value of My Credit Union Membership." The Essay must be written or typed on a separate sheet of white paper and double spaced.

Entries must be postmarked no later than **April 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023**. There will be five winners of \$300.00 each. Winners must be a Credit Union member to qualify. The decisions of the judges will be final and each winner may be published in the Credit Union's quarterly newsletter and may be released to the local media.

Send your entry to:

Town and Country Credit Union Attn: Jennifer Jerauld 615 South Broadway Minot, ND 58701 jennifer.jerauld@townandcountry.org